
RESOLUTION 2012-242 

 

 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED,  

COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,  

 AMENDING RESOLUTION 2012-30 WHICH 

DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE SALARIES FOR VARIOUS POSITIONS  

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SALARY ORDINANCE 

 FOR THE YEAR 2012 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Plumsted has adopted a salary ordinance setting a salary range for 

various positions; and 

 

 WHEREAS, it is desired of the Mayor and Township Committee to designate the employees 

salary for certain positions within said salary range for the year 2012. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the 

Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows: 

 

1. That the following employee salaries for the positions noted shall be as follows for the year 

2012. 

2.  That the longevity years of service payment has been included for eligible full-time employees 

pursuant to Ordinance 2001-19 and amended by Ordinance 2006-31. 

 

 

 

Township Committee      TOTAL         $            1.00 Each 

David Leutwyler, Eric Sorchik, Jack Trotta 

Michael Wysong, Herb Marinari 

 

Administrative Department Heads 

Chief Financial Officer       

 June Madden       P.T.  $        38.42/HR 

Purchasing Agent        $          0 

 

Municipal Court Administrator 

 Christine Ward    PT  TOTAL  $       25.00/HR 

 Night Court          $       75.00/Session 

 Call Outs      (Per Occurrence)  $       30.00 

 

Tax Collector/Tax Search Officer 

 Danielle Peacock        $ 30,117.97  

 Tax Search Officer        $   2,435.20    

         TOTAL $ 32,553.17 

 (Longevity of $1,000.00 effective 11/01/2012) 

  

Municipal Clerk/Registrar 

 Dorothy Hendrickson    35HRS    $ 45,746.27 

(Longevity)         $   3,000.00  

 Assessment Search Officer       $   4,068.79 

 (Includes attendance at all meetings)    TOTAL $ 52,815.06  

 

Tax Assessor 

 Maureen Francis    28HRS    $ 44,680.56 

 (Longevity)         $   3,000.00 

         TOTAL $ 47,680.56 

 Hybrid Reassessment (Ord 2012-09/Res 2012-239)   $ 30,000.00 

 (Payable over 6 months/temporary assignment) 

 

 

 



PAGE 2 –  SALARY RESOLUTION 2012-242 

 

Deputy Administrative Department Heads 

Assistant Treasurer 

 John Carroll         $        18.82/HR  

 

Assistant Treasurer 

 Danielle Peacock                   $  30,108.87  

            

Deputy Municipal Clerk                                                          

 Nancy Hendrickson     35 HRS   $ 28,875.51  

 (Longevity)         $   2,000.00 

         TOTAL $ 30,875.51 

 (Longevity changes to $3,000 effective  9/20/2012) 

 

Deputy Municipal Court Clerk 

 TBD      P.T.    $        14.00/HR  

            $75.00 per Night Court             

 $30.00 per Call Out 

 

Deputy Tax Collector  

 Kelly Creighton    35 HRS   $ 25,422.12 

 (Longevity)         $   2,000.00  

         TOTAL $ 27,422.12 

Police Department  & Public Safety   

Public Safety Director 

 Michael Lynch (1/1/12-8/2/12)    TOTAL $         1.00  

 Matthew Petrecca (Effective 8/3/12)     $         1.00 

Sergeant, Officer in Charge (1/1/12-8/2/12) 

Matthew Petrecca     40 HRS   $70,963.00 

 (Longevity)         $  1,000.00  

         TOTAL $71,963.00 + OT 

Chief of Police (Effective 8/3/12) 

Matthew Petrecca         $ 72,963.00 

 (Longevity)         $   1,000.00  

         TOTAL $ 73,963.00 

Sergeant 

 Robert Pintye     40HRS    $70,963.00 

 (Longevity)         $  1,000.00 

         TOTAL           $71,963.00 + OT 

Corporal 

 Robert Zack     40HRS    $68,335.00 

 (Longevity)         $  1,000.00 

         TOTAL $69,335.00 + OT 

 

Earl Meroney     40 HRS   $ 66,831.00 

(Longevity)         $      500.00 

(Corporal Rate, Effective 5/14/11)    TOTAL $ 67,331.00+ OT 

 (2012 Rate Effective 5/14/12)      $68,335.00 

          $     500.00 

        TOTAL $68,835.00+OT 

Patrolmen 

Ernest Freestone (1/7)   40 HRS    $64,261.00  

(Longevity)          $     500.00 

        TOTAL $64,761.00 + OT 

(2012 Rate Effective 1/7/12)       $65,707.00 

          $     500.00 

        TOTAL $66,207.00+OT 

          

Frank Murphy (10/22)   40 HRS   $64,261.00 

(Longevity)         $     500.00 

        TOTAL $64,761.00 + OT 



PAGE 3 –  SALARY RESOLUTION 2012-242 

 

 

Frank Murphy (con’t) 

(2012 Rate Effective 10/22/12)      $ 65,707.00 

          $      500.00 

        TOTAL $ 66,207.00+OT 

 

Jason Reilly      40 HRS   $ 60,819.00  

(Longevity)                 500.00 

        TOTAL           $ 61,319.00 + OT 

(Step 8, Effective 04/13/12)       $ 65,707.00  
(Longevity)                 500.00 

        TOTAL $ 66,707.00 + OT 

           

 Anthony Covone    40 HRS TOTAL $ 57,376.00 + OT 

 (Step 7, Effective 09/20/12)       $ 60,819.00  

 (Longevity)                 500.00 

         TOTAL $ 61,319.00 + OT 

 

 Vincent Doell     40 HRS TOTAL $ 53,934.00 + OT 

 (Step 6, Effective 11/21/12)     TOTAL $ 57,376.00 + OT 

 

 Jared England     40 HRS TOTAL $ 45,240.00 + OT 

(Step 4, Effective  07/07/12)     TOTAL $ 49,993.00 + OT 

 

Brant E. Uricks    40 HRS TOTAL $ 41,127.00 + OT 

(Step 3, Effective 4/24/12)     TOTAL $ 45,240.00 + OT 

     

 Gary Schaal (2011)      TOTAL $ 32,704.00 + OT 

 (Step 1, Effective 11/9/12)     TOTAL $ 36,720.00 + OT 

 

Current E.M.T. Certification for Patrolmen is $500.00 per year in salary; lump sum payment paid last 

pay period of calendar year upon presentation of current E.M.T. certificate.               

 

Emergency Management Coordinator 

Linda Salcfas       P.T.  $   6,904.21 

 

Various Positions 

Municipal Court Judge 

 Judge Damian Murray     P.T.  $ 15,150.47 

 (Filling an unexpired term until 5/14/12) 

 DWI Court Session     (Per Court Session) $      500.00 

 

Clerk Typist 

 Cynthia MacReynolds    40 HRS   $        12.08/HR 

 Joan Gruca       P.T.  $        10.56/HR 

 Environmental Commission – TBD    P.T.  $          9.75/HR 

 Land Use Board Secretary-Kelly Creighton     $    4,000.00/annual 

 Land Use Board Meetings       $         75.00/meeting 

 Clerk Typist/Art Gallery Attendant-Rebecca Nowalski P.T.  $           9.75/HR 

 Tammi Lee Halpin      P.T.  $         10.00/HR 

 Jennifer Witham      P.T.  $         10.00/HR 

Municipal Court,Violations Clerk-Karin Laning  P.T.  $         10.00/HR  

   

General Maintenance Laborers  

 Raymond Lawson      P.T.  $        11.35/HR 

 Jared Clark       P.T.  $        11.00/HR 

 Robert Ball       P.T.  $        11.60/HR 

 Joseph Bruno       P.T.  $        11.60/HR 

 Rebecca Nowalski      P.T.  $          9.75/HR 

 



PAGE 4 –  SALARY RESOLUTION 2012-242 

 

Recycling 

 Jared Clark       P.T.  $          9.79/HR    

 Raymond Lawson      P.T.  $          9.74/HR 

 Kazimier Daniecki      P.T.  $          9.39/HR 

 

Drug and Alcohol Alliance Coordinator 

 Ann Funck                  P.T. TOTAL $   4,977.23 

Main Street Executive Director 

 Peter Ylvisaker     P.T.      TOTAL $ 38,760.00      

($9,690 paid from Current Fund/ 

$29,070 paid from Capital Bond Ordinance 2009-07, N.J.S.A. 40A:2-20) 

 

Clean Communities Coordinator 

 Peter Ylvisaker (included in Main Street Executive Director salary)  $        0 

 

Recycling Coordinator      

 TBD       P.T. TOTAL $      TBD 

 

Animal Cruelty Officer 

 TBD            (Per Occurrence)  $       75.00          

 

 

Construction Department 

Construction Code Official/Building Subcode  P.T.   $ 12,963.24 

Zoning Officer         $  8,181.76 

Mobile Home Inspector        $  2,959.66 

Building Inspector    ($178.77 per week)      $  9,296.04 

Code Enforcement Officer        $    0 

Fire Subcode          $  4,704.51 

Smoke Detector Inspector        $    0 

Glenn Riccardi      TOTAL          $38,105.21  

 

Building Inspector   ($178.77 per week)   P.T.   $  9,296.04 

Rental/Housing Inspector    (Per Inspection)  $       75.00 

Smoke Detector Inspector        $      0 

 Roger Fort 

 

Electrical Inspector/Subcode  

 Alan Wilkins      P.T. TOTAL $   9,046.29 

 Richard E. Such (Alternate)    P.T.   $        20.80/HR 

Plumbing Subcode/Inspector 

 John Weidenbach      P.T. TOTAL $   8,820.96 

 Edward Nickel (Alternate)                 25.00/HR   

Construction Technical Assistant/Rental Secretary 

Joan Gruca      P.T. (18 hours/week) $        15.00/HR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PAGE 5 –  SALARY RESOLUTION 2012-242 

 

 



 

 

1. These salaries shall be effective on January 1, 2012, unless indicated otherwise. 

2. That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Chief Financial      

Officer.   
 

  
NAME 

 
TROTTA 

 
WYSONG MARINARI SORCHIK 

 
LEUTWYLER 

 
AYES 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
ABSTAIN 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
NAYS 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
ABSENT 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
CERTIFICATION 

I, DOROTHY J. HENDRICKSON, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Plumsted, do hereby 
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Plumsted Township Committee at a 
meeting held on the 5th day of SEPTEMBER, 2012. 

                            
 
      
                            _________________________ 

                                                                        DOROTHY J. HENDRICKSON, RMC 
                                                                        Municipal Clerk                  


